
 

 

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
MIDDLE DISTRICT OF FLORIDA 

TAMPA DIVISION 
 
In re )  
 )  
LEIGHTON JR., EUGENE ) Case No. 10-10426-MGW 
 ) Chapter 7 

Debtor )  
 )  
 

ORDER ALLOWING ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES 
 

This case came on for consideration on the Trustee’s Final Report (Doc. No.31) and 
Application(s) for Compensation (Doc. No.30).  The United States Trustee has reviewed the final 
report.  All creditors and parties in interest have been given notice and the opportunity for a 
hearing of all pending applications for compensation and all pending administrative claims.  All 
objections, if any, are resolved.  It is therefore, 

 
ORDERED: 
 
1.  The following expenses of administration which have not been paid are allowed, and 

the trustee is directed to pay these expenses to the person(s) so indicated. 
 
 

Application or Reason Fees Expenses
  
Angela Welch Esposito, Trustee $412.50 $108.27
  
CLERK OF BANKRUPTCY COURT $250.00 $
  

 
 

TOTAL COSTS OF ADMINISTRATION ORDERED PAID: $770.77
 
2.  The following expenses of administration which have been previously paid without 

entry by the Court of a specific order authorizing payment of them are allowed as 
indicated: 

 
NONE 

 
 



 

 

3.  The Trustee has reported to the Court that no remaining assets are susceptible of 
liquidation and that any remaining assets are burdensome and should be abandoned.  
That abandonment is hereby authorized. 

 
DONE AND ORDERED in Tampa, Florida, ____________, 2013. 
 
 
 
 

________________________________ 
MICHAEL G. WILLIAMSON 
United States Bankruptcy Judge 

 
Copies furnished to: 
Debtor: EUGENE LEIGHTON JR., PO BOX 761, TALLEVAST, FL  34270 
Debtor Attorney: SHERRY F. ELLIS, 901 VENETIA BAY BLVD., SUITE 251, VENICE, FL  

34292 
Trustee: ANGELA WELCH ESPOSITO, 12157 W. Linebaugh Avenue, PMB 401, Tampa, FL  

33626-1732 
Trustee Attorney: TOM LASH 
US Trustee: US TRUSTEE, 501 E. Polk St., Ste. 1200, Tampa, FL 33602 
 


